



**Schedule of Prices
Marion Ave & Weston Avenue
Water Main Replacement
Bid 21-48**

Route Marion Ave - S. 5th St to S. 4th St
Route Weston Ave - S. 5th St to S. 4th St
County Kane
Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 7/28/21 at 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Swallow Construction Corporation 490 Topsoil Drive West Chicago, IL 60185		Brandt Excavating, Inc. 385 E. Hoover Street Morris, IL 60450		Construction by Camco, Inc. 2125 Oak Leaf Street Joliet, Illinois 60436		IHC Construction Companies, LLC 385 Airport Rd., Suite 100 Elgin, IL 60123	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Abandon Valve Box	EA	4	\$400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$225.00	\$ 900.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 991.40	\$ 3,965.60	\$ 152.00	\$ 608.00
2	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	90	\$30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.90	\$ 86.00	\$ 7,740.00
3	Exploration Trench, 8 Ft	LF	40	\$50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$46.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 8,120.00
4	Restrained Joint Gasket, 8"	EA	8	\$100.00	\$ 800.00	\$100.00	\$ 800.00	\$125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 95.55	\$ 764.40	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,240.00
5	Open Cut Zinc Coated DIP WM, CL 52, 6" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	60	\$100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$76.15	\$ 4,569.00	\$150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 119.93	\$ 7,195.80	\$ 521.00	\$ 31,260.00
6	Open Cut Zinc Coated DIP WM, CL 52, 8" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	109	\$120.00	\$ 13,080.00	\$85.00	\$ 9,265.00	\$170.00	\$ 18,530.00	\$ 333.72	\$ 36,375.48	\$ 673.00	\$ 73,357.00
7	8" Water Main HDPE (Trenchless)	LF	1,630	\$140.00	\$ 228,200.00	\$105.00	\$ 171,150.00	\$130.00	\$ 211,900.00	\$ 123.46	\$ 201,239.80	\$ 83.00	\$ 135,290.00
8	Cut in 6" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	2	\$7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,912.36	\$ 13,824.72	\$ 13,410.00	\$ 26,820.00
9	8" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	5	\$5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$4,350.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7,027.99	\$ 35,139.95	\$ 10,982.00	\$ 54,910.00
10	8" MJ Gate Valve w/Valve Box	EA	1	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,225.49	\$ 2,225.49	\$ 6,925.00	\$ 6,925.00
11	8" MJ Tapping Valve on 16" PVC in 72" Vault	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,985.17	\$ 15,985.17	\$ 18,518.00	\$ 18,518.00
12	Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$65.00	\$ 130.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 870.16	\$ 1,740.32	\$ 2,657.00	\$ 5,314.00
13	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	4	\$6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 5,927.26	\$ 23,709.04	\$ 9,972.00	\$ 39,888.00
14	Sanitary Service Removal and Replacement, 6" PVC C-900	LF	60	\$50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$47.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 80.41	\$ 4,824.60	\$ 192.00	\$ 11,520.00
15	Locate Sewer Lateral	EA	56	\$150.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$250.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 67.16	\$ 3,760.96	\$ 378.00	\$ 21,168.00
16	1" Dia. Curb Stop & B-box	EA	56	\$1,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$175.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 1,433.83	\$ 80,294.48	\$ 2,371.00	\$ 132,776.00
17	1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EA	56	\$1,500.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 1,637.78	\$ 91,715.68	\$ 975.00	\$ 54,600.00
18	1" Water Service, Trenchless (ROW)	LF	1,857	\$32.00	\$ 59,424.00	\$25.50	\$ 47,353.50	\$30.00	\$ 55,710.00	\$ 29.43	\$ 54,651.51	\$ 60.00	\$ 111,420.00
19	Disconnect Existing WM	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,263.31	\$ 15,789.93	\$ 4,813.00	\$ 14,439.00
20	Connect to Existing 6" WM	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,568.52	\$ 22,274.08	\$ 1,578.00	\$ 6,312.00
21	Tapping Connection to Existing 16" WM	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,912.83	\$ 11,912.83	\$ 13,620.00	\$ 13,620.00
22	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	132	\$30.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$10.25	\$ 1,353.00	\$25.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 59.49	\$ 7,852.68	\$ 78.00	\$ 10,296.00
23	Class D Patching, 5" Binder & 1.5" Surface	SY	147	\$55.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$64.00	\$ 9,408.00	\$80.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 164.47	\$ 24,177.09	\$ 103.00	\$ 15,141.00
Page 1 Total =				\$ 598,449.00		\$ 568,788.50		\$ 627,150.00		\$ 668,380.51		\$ 802,282.00	



Schedule of Prices
Marion Ave & Weston Avenue
Water Main Replacement
Bid 21-48

Route Marion Ave - S. 5th St to S. 4th St
Route Weston Ave - S. 5th St to S. 4th St
County Kane
Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 7/28/21 at 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Swallow Construction Corporation 490 Topsoil Drive West Chicago, IL 60185		Brandt Excavating, Inc. 385 E. Hoover Street Morris, IL 60450		Construction by Camco, Inc. 2125 Oak Leaf Street Joliet, Illinois 60436		IHC Construction Companies, LLC 385 Airport Rd., Suite 100 Elgin, IL 60123	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
24	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	116	\$35.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$47.00	\$ 5,452.00	\$70.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 169.31	\$ 19,639.96	\$ 53.00	\$ 6,148.00
25	PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5"	SF	1,400	\$12.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$9.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$12.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 19.06	\$ 26,684.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 15,400.00
26	Detectable Warnings	SF	70	\$35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$38.15	\$ 2,670.50	\$30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25.16	\$ 1,761.20	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,380.00
27	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 6", Residential	SY	140	\$70.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$86.00	\$ 12,040.00	\$85.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 183.13	\$ 25,638.20	\$ 162.00	\$ 22,680.00
28	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	1,200	\$13.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$13.24	\$ 15,888.00	\$13.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 28.44	\$ 34,128.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,800.00
29	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
30	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 9,947.30	\$ 9,947.30	\$ 14,452.00	\$ 14,452.00
31	Inlet Protection	EA	17	\$150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$75.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 169.60	\$ 2,883.20	\$ 224.00	\$ 3,808.00
32	Temporary Staging	CY	150	\$20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 150.00	\$20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33.18	\$ 4,977.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,700.00
33	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	100	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.09	\$ 109.00	\$40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 56.12	\$ 5,612.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,800.00
34	Special Waste Disposal	TON	50	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1.09	\$ 54.50	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 63.21	\$ 3,160.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
35	Trucking City of Aurora Spoils to Landfill	HR	150	\$150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$103.55	\$ 15,532.50	\$125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 133.32	\$ 19,998.00	\$ 407.00	\$ 61,050.00
Page 2 Total =				\$ 189,260.00		\$ 180,771.50		\$ 182,895.00		\$ 229,429.36		\$ 237,218.00	
Page 1 Total =				\$ 598,449.00		\$ 568,788.50		\$ 627,150.00		\$ 668,380.51		\$ 802,282.00	
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =				\$ 787,709.00		\$ 749,560.00		\$ 810,045.00		\$ 897,809.87		\$ 1,039,500.00	

Alternate Bid 1

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
36	1" Water Service, Trenchless (Private Property)	LF	1,027	\$29.00	\$29,783.00	\$26.00	\$ 26,702.00	\$30.00	\$ 30,810.00	\$ 79.84	\$ 81,995.68	\$ 108.00	\$ 110,916.00
37	Plumber Allowance	Allowance	1	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
Alternate 1 Sub-Total =				\$ 113,783.00		\$ 110,702.00		\$ 114,810.00		\$ 165,995.68		\$ 194,916.00	
Bidder's Base Bid Total =				\$ 787,709.00		\$ 749,560.00		\$ 810,045.00		\$ 897,809.87		\$ 1,039,500.00	
Bidder's Alternate 1 + Base Bid Total for Making Entire Improvements =				\$ 901,492.00		\$ 860,262.00		\$ 924,855.00		\$ 1,063,805.55		\$ 1,234,416.00	
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =						-4.57%		2.59%		18.00%		36.93%	